

Wy-Jon County USBC, Inc. 10005 Perry Drive Overland Park, KS 66212 913-631-7209

Board Member Application

Please complete the form below. The Wy-Jon County USBC, Inc. does not discriminate on the basis of age, race, gender, creed, ethnic origin, religion, nationality, or physical disability.

If you are filling out this form for re-election to the board, check here: \Box

Board Members must be SafeSport certified and pass the requirements for the USBC Registered Volunteer Program. You must complete these requirements within 45 days of your appointment and keep the SafeSport and RVP status current throughout your membership on the board.

Check the box if you agree to abide by these requirements: \Box

If you are already SafeSport and RVP certified check here: \Box

Applicants must be at least 14 years of age to serve on the Board and 18 to serve as an officer of the Board.

If you are between 14 and 17, please check here \Box If you are 18 years of age or older, please check here \Box

Basic Information (Please print)

Name:				
Email Address:				
Address:				
Cell Phone:	Home Phone:			
Work Phone:	Preference:	Cell 🗌	Home 🗆	Work 🛛
Current Occupation/Title:				
Employer:				
Professional Affiliations:				

Are you involved with any Civic, Community or Non-Profit Activities, Boards, Committees or **Programs:** Yes No If yes, please list the organization and your involvement (member, committee member, chairperson, etc.) and years of service:

Inclusive Dates	Position

Other Interests and Hobbies:

Why do you wish to serve on the Wy-Jon County USBC, Inc. Board of Directors?

Background and References

Please describe your past and current experience or participation with the sport of bowling: (league bowler, league office, work in bowling center, coach, tournaments. etc)

Inclusive Dates	Position

Please list 3 references

Name	Phone	Relationship	

Do you have?

A working knowledge of USBC rules and regulations? \Box Yes \Box No

Current membership in Wy-Jon County USBC, Inc.?
Ves
No

Time to attend regular Board Meetings and the Annual Meeting? \Box Yes \Box No

Time to attend committee meetings to which you may be appointed? \Box Yes \Box No

Desire to perform all duties and responsibilities of the office in an unbiased manner?

Yes
No

The ability to get along and work well with others? \Box Yes \Box No

Availability on weekends to assist with tournaments and board functions as needed?
Yes
No

Ability to present oral or written reports to the Board, if required? \Box Yes \Box No

I agree that all the information presented in this application is true to the best of my knowledge and belief. I understand that misrepresentation or omission of any kind may result in denial or removal from office.

Signature of Applicant:______ Date:_____

Please return this application to the Wy-Jon County USBC, Inc. office address via mail or email.

10005 Perry Overland Park KS 66212

wyjonba@att.net

You may use this page if you have any additional information you want to share regarding your application to be a member of the Wy-Jon County USBC, Inc. Board of Directors.